

**CONSTRUCTION OF GAS ROOM AT WOMEN & CHILDREN HOSPITAL
PESHAWAR**

**Abstract of Cost:
BOQ**

S.No	Mrs 2017	Description	QTY	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	04-19-a	Dismantling : plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	3	M ³	1092.55	3277.65
2	03-23-b	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete: in ordinary soil.	19.93	M ³	214.54	4275.78
3	06-5-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	7.564	M ³	5481.08	41458.89
4	06-22-a-02	Damp proof course (DPC) of cem. conc. 1:2:4 including Bitumen coat, 1 layer polythene & 1 coat bitumen(2" thick)	7.736	M ²	647.05	5005.58
5	07-4-a-04	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in Cement,sand mortar 1:5	13.86	M ³	7864.53	108970.93
6	07-05-a-04	Pacca brick work in ground floor Cement, sand mortar 1:5	17.24	M ³	8452.87	145685.21
7	07-30	Supplying and filling sand under floor or plugging in well Provide & lay 2" thick & 15" projected tile band, laid in 1:2 c/s mortar	6.695	M ³	1059.4	7092.68
8	06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement Concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	1.5	Ton	107564.4	161346.62
9	06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast Type C (1:2:4)	5.308	M ³	9538.28	50629.19
10	10-15-b	Provide & lay topping of concrete 1:2:4, including Surface finishing & dividing in panels: 1.5" thick	34.67	M ²	429.2	14878.22
11	11-18-a	Cement pointing struck joints, on walls, upto 20' height : Ratio 1:2	131.3	M ²	239.39	31436.46
12	11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick Wall	94.88	M ²	217.8	20664.86
13	12-07-c	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors And windows etc. complete : 1.5" thick	2.276	M ²	14144.77	32193.50
14	12-54-d-01	Supply and Fixing aluminum bronze/black, Premium 4"sect. Sliding window	1.858	M ²	7334.76	13627.98
15	13-06-i	Providing and applying 3 coats of approved type of Plastic emulsion paint to Plastic surface as per manufacture specification.	748	M ²	569.35	425873.80
16	09_01	First class tile roofing including earth, mud plaster, gobi leeping, cement plaster etc complete	25.37	M ²	2253.02	57159.12
17	09-19-a	Cast iron rain water down pipe fixed in position Excluding heads & shoes : 4" dia	4.876	M	2226.88	10858.27
18	15-50	Wiring of light/fan/call-bell point in 3/0.029 PVC insulated barecable in PVC pipe recessed	7	No	906.65	6346.55
19	15-68-c	Supply and Erection best quality AC ceiling fan Complete with GI rod, canopy, blades & regulator : 56" sweep	1	No	2419.25	2419.25

20	15-06-d	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated+sheathed copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.036"	20	M	103.96	2079.20
21	15-71-a	Supply and Erection single phase imported auto Circuit breaker 6 Amp.	3	No	482.6	1447.80
22	15-24-b	Supply and Erection tube light, including rod, choke etc complete Single rod (40 watts) with 1 choke & 1 starter	3	No	454.14	1362.42
23	12-20-a-01	Extra for providing/fixing approved quality Rim locks imported	1	No	1784.63	1784.63
Total Cost:						1149874.58
Total Cost (M):						1.15

Contractors rate %age above/below
 In Figures _____
 In words _____

Contractor's signature

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (SPL PROJ)
 Peshawar Development Authority
 Hayatabad Peshawar